

| <b>Invitation for Bids No. PW20-07</b><br><b>Concrete Sidewalk, Curb, Gutter, Driveway Replacement and Tree and Stump Removal 2019</b><br><b>PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT NO. ST-19-02</b> |                                                                     |        |     | <b>J.J.R. Construction, Inc.</b><br>1120 Ninth Avenue<br>San Mateo, CA 94402<br>Carlos Raposo |                        | <b>Spencon Construction</b><br>4115 Blackhawk Plaza Cir. #100<br>Danville, CA 94506<br>Spence Stahl |                        | <b>Rosas Brothers Construction</b><br>4731 Coliseum Way<br>Oakland, CA 94601<br>Jose Luis Rosas |                        | <b>Sposeto Engineering Inc</b><br>4558 Contractors Place<br>Livermore, CA 94551<br>Samuel Sposeto |                        | <b>FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.</b><br>550 Greenville Road<br>Livermore, CA 94550<br>Billie Sposeto |                        | <b>Golden Bay Construction, Inc.</b><br>3826 Depot Rd<br>Hayward, CA 94545<br>Johnny Zanette |                        |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| BASE BID                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                     | QTY    | UOM | Unit Cost                                                                                     | Extended Cost          | Unit Cost                                                                                           | Extended Cost          | Unit Cost                                                                                       | Extended Cost          | Unit Cost                                                                                         | Extended Cost          | Unit Cost                                                                                              | Extended Cost          | Unit Cost                                                                                    | Extended Cost          |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                  | Remove and Reconstruct 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk                   | 67.171 | SF  | \$ 13.30                                                                                      | \$ 893,374.30          | \$ 16.00                                                                                            | \$ 1,074,736.00        | \$ 20.00                                                                                        | \$ 1,343,420.00        | \$ 19.00                                                                                          | \$ 1,276,249.00        | \$ 27.00                                                                                               | \$ 1,813,617.00        | \$ 25.75                                                                                     | \$ 1,729,653.25        |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                  | Remove and Reconstruct Curb and Gutter                              | 17.576 | LF  | \$ 69.00                                                                                      | \$ 1,212,744.00        | \$ 87.00                                                                                            | \$ 1,529,112.00        | \$ 100.00                                                                                       | \$ 1,757,600.00        | \$ 116.00                                                                                         | \$ 2,038,816.00        | \$ 100.00                                                                                              | \$ 1,757,600.00        | \$ 149.00                                                                                    | \$ 2,618,824.00        |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                  | Remove and Reconstruct 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk Driveway          | 5,940  | SF  | \$ 18.00                                                                                      | \$ 106,920.00          | \$ 18.00                                                                                            | \$ 106,920.00          | \$ 24.00                                                                                        | \$ 142,560.00          | \$ 21.00                                                                                          | \$ 124,740.00          | \$ 30.00                                                                                               | \$ 178,200.00          | \$ 27.50                                                                                     | \$ 163,350.00          |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                  | Remove and Reconstruct 6" Thick Concrete Driveway Approach          | 5,062  | SF  | \$ 18.00                                                                                      | \$ 91,116.00           | \$ 18.00                                                                                            | \$ 91,116.00           | \$ 25.00                                                                                        | \$ 126,550.00          | \$ 21.00                                                                                          | \$ 106,302.00          | \$ 29.00                                                                                               | \$ 146,798.00          | \$ 27.50                                                                                     | \$ 139,205.00          |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                  | Remove Park Strip Concrete and Backfill with 4" Topsoil (Revocable) | 6,244  | SF  | \$ 4.45                                                                                       | \$ 27,785.80           | \$ 4.00                                                                                             | \$ 24,976.00           | \$ 10.00                                                                                        | \$ 62,440.00           | \$ 7.00                                                                                           | \$ 43,708.00           | \$ 22.00                                                                                               | \$ 137,368.00          | \$ 5.50                                                                                      | \$ 34,342.00           |
| 6                                                                                                                                                                                  | Adjust Utility Boxes and Manholes in Sidewalk (Revocable)           | 30     | EA  | \$ 150.00                                                                                     | \$ 4,500.00            | \$ 75.00                                                                                            | \$ 2,250.00            | \$ 250.00                                                                                       | \$ 7,500.00            | \$ 160.00                                                                                         | \$ 4,800.00            | \$ 315.00                                                                                              | \$ 9,450.00            | \$ 200.00                                                                                    | \$ 6,000.00            |
| 7                                                                                                                                                                                  | 4" Thick Asphalt Concrete (Revocable)                               | 4,000  | SF  | \$ 13.98                                                                                      | \$ 55,920.00           | \$ 7.00                                                                                             | \$ 28,000.00           | \$ 15.00                                                                                        | \$ 60,000.00           | \$ 14.00                                                                                          | \$ 56,000.00           | \$ 18.00                                                                                               | \$ 72,000.00           | \$ 18.00                                                                                     | \$ 72,000.00           |
| 8                                                                                                                                                                                  | Replace Water Meter Box (Revocable)                                 | 10     | EA  | \$ 250.00                                                                                     | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 100.00                                                                                           | \$ 1,000.00            | \$ 200.00                                                                                       | \$ 2,000.00            | \$ 150.00                                                                                         | \$ 1,500.00            | \$ 192.00                                                                                              | \$ 1,920.00            | \$ 250.00                                                                                    | \$ 2,500.00            |
| 9                                                                                                                                                                                  | Installation of 3" Ductile Iron Pipe (DIP) Curb Drain (Revocable)   | 25     | LF  | \$ 50.00                                                                                      | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 20.00                                                                                            | \$ 500.00              | \$ 100.00                                                                                       | \$ 2,500.00            | \$ 38.00                                                                                          | \$ 950.00              | \$ 50.00                                                                                               | \$ 1,250.00            | \$ 40.00                                                                                     | \$ 1,000.00            |
| 10                                                                                                                                                                                 | Tree and Stump Removal Small Size<br>15" or Less Diameter           | 9      | EA  | \$ 1,100.00                                                                                   | \$ 9,900.00            | \$ 1,650.00                                                                                         | \$ 14,850.00           | \$ 1,275.00                                                                                     | \$ 11,475.00           | \$ 1,940.00                                                                                       | \$ 17,460.00           | \$ 1,680.00                                                                                            | \$ 15,120.00           | \$ 1,307.00                                                                                  | \$ 11,763.00           |
| 11                                                                                                                                                                                 | Tree and Stump Removal Medium Size<br>16" - 30" Diameter            | 88     | EA  | \$ 1,980.00                                                                                   | \$ 174,240.00          | \$ 2,805.00                                                                                         | \$ 246,840.00          | \$ 2,800.00                                                                                     | \$ 246,400.00          | \$ 3,300.00                                                                                       | \$ 290,400.00          | \$ 2,230.00                                                                                            | \$ 196,240.00          | \$ 1,835.00                                                                                  | \$ 161,480.00          |
| 12                                                                                                                                                                                 | Tree and Stump Removal Large Size<br>31" or Greater Diameter        | 19     | EA  | \$ 3,300.00                                                                                   | \$ 62,700.00           | \$ 3,850.00                                                                                         | \$ 73,150.00           | \$ 5,700.00                                                                                     | \$ 108,300.00          | \$ 4,500.00                                                                                       | \$ 85,500.00           | \$ 2,810.00                                                                                            | \$ 53,390.00           | \$ 2,330.00                                                                                  | \$ 44,270.00           |
| <b>BID TOTAL</b>                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                     |        |     |                                                                                               | <b>\$ 2,642,950.10</b> |                                                                                                     | <b>\$ 3,193,450.00</b> |                                                                                                 | <b>\$ 3,870,745.00</b> |                                                                                                   | <b>\$ 4,046,425.00</b> |                                                                                                        | <b>\$ 4,382,953.00</b> |                                                                                              | <b>\$ 4,984,387.25</b> |

[illegible]